## **ESHB 1175** - S AMD TO S AMD (S-2892.5/11) **382** By Senators Nelson, Ranker, McAuliffe, Keiser, Rockefeller

## WITHDRAWN 04/20/2011

| 1<br>2 | On page 30, after line 27 of the amendment, insert the following: "Puget Sound Capital Construction AccountState |
|--------|--|
| 3      | Appropriation  |
|        |  |
| 4      | TOTAL APPROPRIATION  |
| 5      | On page 30, at the beginning of line 28 of the amendment, strike   |
| 6      | "The appropriation in this section is" and insert "The appropriations  |
| 7      | in this section are"   |
|        |  |
| 8      | On page 32, beginning on line 22 of the amendment, strike all of   |
| 9      | subsection (12)  |
|        |  |
| 10     | Renumber the remaining subsections consecutively and correct any   |
| 11     | internal references accordingly.   |
| 12     | On page 48, line 16 of the amendment, strike "\$68,013,000" and  |
| 13     | insert "\$64,013,000"  |
| 13     | INSELC \$04,013,000  |
| 14     | On page 48, line 25 of the amendment, strike "\$283,341,000" and   |
| 15     | insert "\$279,341,000"   |
|        |  |
| 16     | On page 48, line 28 of the amendment, strike "\$68,013,000" and  |
| 17     | insert \$64,013,000"   |
|        |  |
| 18     | On page 51, line 14 of the amendment, strike "\$7,167,000" and   |
| 19     | insert "\$3,167,000"   |

EFFECT: Reduces the WSF capital program reservation project by \$4

million. Increases the WSF operating budget by \$4 million, and removes the provision requiring service reductions in the amount of \$4 million.

--- END ---